# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3791520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APTALIS PHARMA LIMITED	09/10/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLERGAN PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	CLONSHAUGH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	17	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209365
Application Number:	61798027
Application Number:	14296832
Patent Number:	8784884
Application Number:	61243467
Application Number:	13251926
Application Number:	61521227
Application Number:	14237180
Application Number:	61856952
Application Number:	61864314
Application Number:	14744447
Application Number:	60902091
Application Number:	60902093
Application Number:	12163530
Application Number:	60902092
Patent Number:	8221747
Patent Number:	8293229
Patent Number:	7658918
Patent Number:	8562978
Patent Number:	8562979

PATENT REEL: 038177 FRAME: 0967

503744875

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8562981
Application Number:	14043923
Patent Number:	8246950
Patent Number:	8562980

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents\_ip@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW C. CHIEN Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW C. CHIEN SIGNATURE: /Andrew C. Chien/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change Certificate to APIL 2015 09 10#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038177 FRAME: 0968

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

### APTALIS PHARMA LIMITED

being an existing private company to which section 58 of the Companies Act 2014 applies having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now (pending conversion pursuant to Chapter 6 of Part 2 of the Companies Act 2014) incorporated as an existing private company within the meaning of section 58(10) of the Companies Act 2014 under the name

### ALLERGAN PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 10th day of September, 2015

Tar UVL

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT

REEL: 038177 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 03/18/2016